Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) (NOV 3 0 7/105) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	12-06-2005 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
The BECOR	ates Patent and Trademark Of
P	103130849
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ioan-Niculae Bogatu	Name: FAR-TECH, Inc.
1	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10350 Science Center Drive, #14-150
Execution Date(s) Nov. 5, 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Diego
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:92121
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ Note that the second s
	uocument is being med together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/082,352	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/082,352 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/082,352 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □Yes √No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/082,352 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William A. Eklund</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/082,352 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/082,352 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William A. Eklund</u> Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/082,352 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William A. Eklund</u>	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/082,352 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Eklund Internal Address: Street Address: 126 Northcreek Cir	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/082,352 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William A. Eklund</u> internal Address: Street Address: <u>126 Northcreek Cir</u> City: <u>Walnut Creek</u>	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/082,352 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William A. Eklund Internal Address:</u> Street Address: <u>126 Northcreek Cir</u> City: <u>Walnut Creek</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94598-1315</u>	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/082,352 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Eklund Internal Address: Street Address: 126 Northcreek Cir City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip:94598-1315 Phone Number: 925-588-5477	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/082,352 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Eklund Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/082,352 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Eklund Internal Address: Street Address: 126 Northcreek Cir City: Walnut Creek State: CA City: Walnut Creek State: CA Cip: 94598-1315 Phone Number: 925-588-5477 Fax Number: Email Address: bill.eklund@astound.net	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 050657 Authorized User Name William A. Eklund
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/082,352 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Eklund Internal Address: Street Address: City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip:94598-1315 Phone Number: 9. Signature: William A fullion	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 050657 Authorized User Name William A. Eklund 2. No. 29, (47
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/082,352 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Eklund Internal Address: Street Address: 126 Northcreek Cir City: Walnut Creek State: CA City: Walnut Creek State: CA Cip: 94598-1315 Phone Number: 925-588-5477 Fax Number: Email Address: bill.eklund@astound.net	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 050657 Authorized User Name William A. Eklund

PATENT REEL: 017253 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For valuable consideration received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor and applicant:

Ioan-Niculae Bogatu 4149 Nobel Drive, #43 San Diego, California 92122

(hereinafter called "Assignor") hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over to

FAR-TECH, Inc. 10350 Science Center Drive, #14-150 San Diego, CA 92121

(hereinafter called "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in the U.S. Patent Application identified as follows:

Title: Soft X-ray Laser Based on Z-pinch Compression of Rotating Plasma Serial Number: 11/082,352 Filed: 03/17/2005 Inventor: Ioan-Niculae Bogatu

including all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and including any reexamination certificate, reissue, or extension thereof, and including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

(1) The Assignor agrees, during his period of employment with the Assignee; or, following termination of such employment and in consideration of Assignee's promise to pay him \$50.00 per hour for up to 80 hours, as an independent contractor with no employment benefits, for his time actually spent in providing the following assistance: (a) to execute (i) all necessary and lawful papers to be used in connection with said application and any substitute, continuation, divisional, or reissue applications, as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all lawful papers in connection with any interference or other proceeding relating to said application or any substitute, continuation, divisional, or reissue application thereof; (b) to cooperate with Assignee to the best of his ability in the execution of all lawful documents, in obtaining evidence and proceeding in any such proceeding; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts that may be lawfully necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.

(2) Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted

> Page 1 of 2 Assignment of Patent Application





PATENT REEL: 017253 FRAME: 0830 upon said patent application, and any substitute, continuation, divisional, or reissue application thereof, to the Assignee, its successor and assigns.

(3) Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention by this instrument, free of any encumbrance and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

(4) Assignor hereby grants to attorney William A. Eklund of Walnut Creek, California, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Signed: Ioan-Niculae Bogatu

Dated: 11/05/2005

State of California

County of San Diego

(seal)

Signature:



Page 2 of 2 Assignment of Patent Application

PATENT REEL: 017253 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 11/30/2005